
         

                                                                       

The Embassy of Japan’s closure dates in 2025 

                                                   The Embassy of Japan in Libya 

 

The Embassy is closed on Fridays and Saturdays 

 

1 New Year's Day     1 January (Wednesday) 

2 Revolution Day     17 February (Monday) 

3 Anniversary of the Victory over Gaddafi  19 March (Wednesday) 

4 Eid al-Fitr     30 March (Sunday) 

5 Eid al-Fitr     31 March (Monday) 

6 Eid al-Fitr     1 April (Tuesday) 

7 May Day    1 May (Thursday) 

8 Day of Arafah     5 June (Thursday) 

(Eid al-Adha    6 June (Friday)) 

(Eid al-Adha     7 June (Saturday)) 

9 Eid al-Adha     8 June (Sunday) 

10 Islamic New Year    26 June (Thursday) 

11 (Substitute holiday for) Mountain Day  11 August (Monday)  

12 Birthday of the Prophet (Mawlid)  4 September (Thursday) 

13 Martyrs' Day     16 September (Tuesday) 

14 Sports Day     13 October (Monday) 

15 Liberation Day     23 October (Thursday) 

16 Labour Day     23 November (Sunday) 

17 Independence Day    24 December (Wednesday) 

18 Administrative holiday (year-end holiday)  29 December (Monday) 

19 Administrative year-end holiday   30 December (Tuesday) 

20 Administrative year-end holiday   31 December (Wednesday) 

 

Note: Depending on the holiday announcement by the Libyan Government, the closure dates 

may change in the future. 

 


